800-444-WATT (9288)
2055 LUNA RD., STE. 142
CARROLLTON, TX 75006
© COPYRIGHT 2008-21
MOBERN LIGHTING COMPANY
JOB NAME: CAT#: TYPE:
Dimensions and specifications subject to change without notice.

best performance. Wire gauge and driver alter the recommended distance. See Driver
Specifications for more detail.
ORDERING GUIDE
The LLCSB Series can be ordered in multiple ways to provide the most flexibility to meet your exact applications and enable the best value. Order complete unit
(Aluminum channel with LED tape installed) in standard sizes or custom sizes (Available in small increments) with choice of remote drivers (Electronic for 0-10V
applications or Magnetic for low voltage 2 wire applications).
Order Aluminum channel and LED tape separately to length in standard sizes or custom sizes (Available in small increments) with choice of remote drivers
(Electronic for 0-10V applications for Magnetic of low voltage for 2 wire applications) for field installation of tape to channel. This option is ideal for surface mount
applications and when multiple run lengths are required that need to be field measured at time of installation.
ORDERING (PENDANT CHANNELS)
EXAMPLE:  LLCSB 48  42 SA 30
1. SERIES 3. WATTAGE/LUMENS
42          42 Watts  2468 Lumens
83 83 Watts  4976 Lumens
LLCSB
2. SIZE
48 48”
96 96”
LLCSB
4. FINISH
SA Satin Aluminum
*Consult for custom finish
5. COLOR TEMP
30 3000K
40 4000K
ORDERING COMPLETE FIXTURE (Driver & Cable Kit Sold Separately)
Specifying
Custom Size
^Determine the Size **Calculate Wattage
Choose any size from 3.35” to 98” in 3.35”
increments
___L - custom length in inches in 3.35” multiples
Wattage: Multiply length (in inches) x .88
Lumens: Multiply length (in inches) x 52.0
__W =.88 x __Inches          __L = 52.0 x __Inches
MOUNTING
Channels can be surface mounted or pendant mounted. Surface mounting requires specifying the channel and LED tape separately so the channel can be
mounted first with screws and molly bolts through the channel to the surface. The LED tape will need to be ordered separately and then field installed. The LED
tape will come with 10 feet of 18 gauge clear wire soldered on. For pendant mounting, a choice of two cable kits are available. Each kit comes with 2 cable kits and
a canopy. Both kits are fastened to the channel with a screw that floats anywhere along the small channel on the backide of the larger channel. One kit has a small
connector for just the cable to be screwed to a surface with a screw and molly bolt. The second kit has a connector for both the cable and the electrical cord, and
is wired through the canopy. The connecter can either be fastened directly to the surface without a junciton box or a white canopy and junction box bracket are
provided to fasten to a standard 4 inch junction box. Each channel requires installation of a remote driver wired to the electrical wiring provided with each channel.
Channels can be combines to a single remote driver if total load does not exceed driver wattage rating.
800-444-WATT (9288)
2055 LUNA RD., STE. 142
CARROLLTON, TX 75006
© COPYRIGHT 2008-21
MOBERN LIGHTING COMPANY
JOB NAME: CAT#: TYPE:
Dimensions and specifications subject to change without notice.
LLCSB LED
SB LED Linear Lighting Channel
PAGEREVISED
10/28/2021 3/4

CARROLLTON, TX 75006
© COPYRIGHT 2008-21
MOBERN LIGHTING COMPANY
JOB NAME: CAT#: TYPE:
Dimensions and specifications subject to change without notice.
LLCSB LED
SB LED Linear Lighting Channel
PAGEREVISED
10/28/2021 4/4
DRIVER OPTIONS
Drivers (choice of magnetic or electric drivers)
Magnetic driver from Magnetude is dimmable with any standard MLV Triac Dimmer or
Electronic driver from AC Electronic is dimmable with 0-10 Volt dimming. See driver
specification sheets for details.
Driver Options
LEDD-MDCV24V20-120VHW DRIVER LED CV 20W MLV DIM 24V 120V HW
LEDD-MDCV24V40-120VHW DRIVER LED CV 40W MLV DIM 24V 120V HW
LEDD-MDCV24V50-120VHW DRIVER LED CV 50W MLV DIM 24V 120V HW
LEDD-MDCV24V60-120VHW DRIVER LED CV 60W MLV DIM 24V 120V HW
LEDD-MDCV24V96-120VHW DRIVER LED CV 96W MLV DIM 24V 120V HW
LEDD-MDCV24V150-120VHW DRIVER LED CV 150 MLV DIM 24V 120V HW
LEDD-MDCV24V2X96-120VHW DRIVER LED CV 2x96W MLV DIM 24V 120V HW
LEDD-MDCV24V3X96-120VHW DRIVER LED CV 3x96W MLV DIM 24V 120V HW
LEDD-DCV24V30-MVHW DRIVER LED CV 30W 0-10V DIM 24V 120-277V HW
LEDD-DCV24V60-MVHW DRIVER LED CV 60W 0-10V DIM 24V 120-277V HW
LEDD-DCV24V96-MVHW DRIVER LED CV 96W 0-10V DIM 24V 120-277V HW
LEDD-CV24V96-MVHW DRIVER LED CV 96W NON-DIM 24V 120-277 HW
Output voltage - 24 VDC
For 277V on MLV Dimmers Change 120V to 277V